FAYETTEVILLE TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
COSMETOLOGY (A55140)
Effective: Fall 2023
[bookmark: _GoBack]Revised: 02/15/23

Length:  5 Semesters
Prerequisite:  High School Diploma, Placement Test Equivalent
Award:  Associate in Applied Science

FALL SEMESTER 1
	Prefix No.
	Title
	Class
	Lab
	Clinical
	Credit

	ACA120
	Career Assessment
	1
	0
	0
	1

	or
	
	
	
	
	

	ACA122
	College Transfer Success
	0 
	2
	0
	1

	COS111
	Cosmetology Concepts I
	4
	0
	0
	4

	COS112
	Salon I
	0
	24
	0
	8

	ENG110
	Freshman Composition
	3
	0
	0
	3

	or
	
	
	
	
	

	ENG111
	Writing and Inquiry
	3
	0
	0
	3

	
	
	-----
	-----
	-----
	-----

	
	Totals
	7
	24
	0
	16



SPRING SEMESTER 1
	Prefix No.
	Title
	Class
	Lab
	Clinical
	Credit

	COS113
	Cosmetology Concepts II
	4
	0
	0
	4

	COS114
	Salon II
	0
	24
	0
	8

	COS223
	Contemp Hair Coloring
	1
	3
	0
	2

	
	Math Elective
	2
	2
	0
	3

	
	
	-----
	-----
	-----
	-----

	
	Totals
	7
	29
	0
	17



SUMMER SEMESTER 1
	Prefix No.
	Title
	Class
	Lab
	Clinical
	Credit

	COS115
	Cosmetology Concepts III
	4
	0
	0
	4

	COS116
	Salon III
	0
	12
	0
	4

	COS224
	Trichology & Chemistry
	1
	3
	0
	2

	
	
	-----
	-----
	-----
	-----

	
	Totals
	5
	15
	0
	10



FALL SEMESTER II
	Prefix No.
	Title
	Class
	Lab
	Clinical
	Credit

	COM120
	Intro Interpersonal Com
	3
	0
	0
	3

	or
	
	
	
	
	

	COM231
	Public Speaking
	3
	0
	0
	3

	COS117
	Cosmetology Concepts IV
	2
	0
	0
	2

	COS118
	Salon IV
	0
	21
	0
	7

	PSY118
	Interpersonal Psychology
	3
	0
	0
	3

	or
	
	
	
	
	

	PSY150
	General Psychology
	3
	0
	0
	3

	
	
	-----
	-----
	-----
	-----

	
	Totals
	8
	21
	0
	15



SPRING SEMESTER II
	Prefix No.
	Title
	Class
	Lab
	Clinical
	Credit

	BUS230
	Small Business Management
	3
	0
	0
	3

	COS225
	Adv Contemporary Hair Coloring
	1
	3
	0
	2

	COS250
	Computerized Salon Ops
	1
	0
	0
	1

	COS260
	Design Applications
	1
	3
	0
	2

	
	Humanities/Fine Arts Elective
	3
	0
	0
	3

	
	Major Elective
	1
	2
	0
	2

	
	
	-----
	-----
	-----
	-----

	
	Totals
	10
	8
	0
	13




TOTAL REQUIRED CREDITS.... 71

Work-Based Learning Option:  NA 

